Sub:- Creation of 4,433 nos. of posts of Nursing Officers under Odisha Nursing

Service Cadre for deployment as CHOs at SHC-AAh/is under Helath & Family
Welfare Department.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of Governor for the creation of 4,433

(Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Three) nos. of posts of Nursing Officers under

Odisha Nursing Service Cadre for their deployment as Community Health Officers

(CHOs) at Sub Health Centre, Ayushman Arogya Mandirs (SHC-AAMs) of the State.

The district-wise distribution of these posts is as under:-